326 MOT1 – AC Motors
11 MOVI-SWITCH® product description
DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
MOT111 DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
11.1 MOVI-SWITCH® product description
Unit designation
/MSW
Description MOVI-SWITCH® is the gearmotor with integrated switching and protection function.

The following positions are possible for ASA3 and AVS1 plug connectors:
Motor voltage / 3
Order designation Function Manufacturer designation
MSW../AVS1 Control signals 1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
MSW../AVS1/ASA3 Control signals
Power
1 x round plug connector M12 x 1+
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
MSW../ASAW Connection to field distributor
Z.3W or Z.6W
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
Plug connectors Possible positions
AVS1
X (standard)
2
3
ASA3
ASAW
X (standard)
2
3
AVS1/ASA3
ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = X (standard)
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 3 + AVS1 = 3
ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = X (standard)
332 MOT1 – AC Motors
11 MOVI-SWITCH® project planning notes
DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
AVS1/ASA3 pin
assignment
The following figure shows the assignment of the AVS1/ASA3 plug connectors:
ASAW pin
assignment
The following figure shows the assignment of the ASAW plug connector:
63938axx
270° (T)
0° (R) 180° (L)
90° (B)
2
2
X
2
2
2 X
X
X
X
3
52496AXX
MOVI-SWITCH®
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10
3
1 2
4
L1  L2  L324V OK 0V RUN
ASA3AVS1
MOVI-SWITCH®
62880AXX
[1] Plug connector monitoring possible with suitable connection wiring
1 2 3 4 5
U
1
ASAW
6 7 8 9 10
R
U

control signals and 24 V supply. The plug connectors are integrated in the control unit,
see the following figure.
Order designation of the standard design: MSW/CB0/RA2A.
Optional plug
connectors
The following table shows the plug connectors in the terminal box that are available as
option for MOVI-SWITCH®-2S (CB0 design). For other types, please contact SEW-
EURODRIVE.
52730AXX
4
21
3
24 V
CCW
0V
CW
X102
4
21
3
24 V
OK
0V
CW
X101
X102 X101
Order designation Function Manufacturer designation
MSW/.../ASA3 Power Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
MSW/.../AND3 Power Harting Han® Q8/0 pin element (built-
on housing with 1 clip)
MSW/.../ASAW Connection to field distributor
Z.3W or Z.6W
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
334 MOT1 – AC Motors
11 MOVI-SWITCH® project planning notes
DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
Possible plug con-
nector positions
The positions shown in the following figure are possible for plug connectors. Some po-
sitions might not be possible for certain gear unit types and mounting positions (contact
SEW-EURODRIVE).
ASA3 pin
assignment
The following figure shows the assignment of the ASA3 plug connector:
63832axx
270° (T)
0° (R) 180° (L)
90° (B)
2
2
X
2
2
2 X
X
X
X
1 3
52970AXX
MSW/CB0/RE2A/ASA3
MOVI-SWITCH®
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10
L1  L2  L3
ASA3
MOVI-SWITCH®
MOT1 – AC Motors 335
11
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
MOVI-SWITCH® project planning notes
DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
AND3 pin
assignment
The following figure shows the assignment of the AND3 plug connector:

puts as standard. The plug connectors are integrated in the control unit, see the follow-
ing figure.
Order designation of the standard design: MSW.
Optional plug
connectors
The following table shows the optional plug connectors in the terminal box that are avail-
able for MOVI-SWITCH®-2S (CK0 design). For other types, please contact SEW-
EURODRIVE.
52510AXX
X102 X101
4
21
3
AS-i +
24 V
AS-i -
0V
2 1
3 4
0V
DI2
24 V
DI3
X102
X101
Order designation Function Manufacturer designation
MSW/.../ASA3/AVS0 Power + AUX PWR
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips) +
1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
MSW/.../AND3/AVS0 Power + AUX PWR
Harting Han® Q8/0 pin element (built-
on housing with 1 clip)
1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
MOT1 – AC Motors 337
11
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
MOVI-SWITCH® project planning notes
DR Series AC Motors with Decentralized Technology
Possible plug con-
nector positions
The positions shown in the following figure are possible for plug connectors. Some po-
sitions might not be possible for certain gear unit types and mounting positions (contact
SEW-EURODRIVE).
Pin assignments
AVS0/ASA3 pin
assignment
The following figure shows the assignment of the AVS0/ASA3 plug connectors:
63832axx
270° (T)
0° (R) 180° (L)
90° (B)
2
2
X
2
2
2 X
X
X
X
1 3
62812AXX
 MSW/CK0/RE2A/ASA3/AVS0
MOVI-SWITCH®
3
1 2
4
24V 0 V
AVS0
MOVI-SWITCH®
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10
L1  L2  L3
ASA3